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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Docket No. 13-035-184) 

 
I hereby certify that on this 1st day of May 2014, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and correct 

copy of the DIRECT REVENUE REQUIREMENT TESTIMONY AND EXHIBIT OF 
JONATHAN A. LESSER to: 
 
Patricia Schmidt 
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorneys General 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Utah Division of Public 
  Utilities 
 
Brent Coleman  
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, Fifth Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
brentcoleman@utah.gov 
Attorneys for Utah Office of Consumer 
  Services 
 
Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
Office of Consumer Services 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
Gavin Mangelson 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
gmangelson@utah.gov 
 
Dave Taylor 
R. Jeff Richards 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Data Request Response Center 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
Robert.richards@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@PacifiCorp.com 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq.  
Greenberg Traurig 
1200 17th Street, Suite 2400 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
Phone: (303) 572-6500 
Fax: (303) 572-6540 
rhoadesm@gtlaw.com 
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Sophie Hayes 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
801-363-4046 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202  
Ph: 513-421-2255 
Fax:  513-421-2764 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com  
Jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com  
 
Brian W. Burnett, Esq. (3772) 
Callister Nebeker & Mccullough 
Zions Bank Building 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah   84133 
Ph: 801-530-7300  Fax:   801-364-9127 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com  
 
Stephen J. Baron 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305 
Roswell, GA  30075 
Ph:  770-992-2027 Fax: 770-992-0806 
sbaron@jkenn.com  

 
Arthur F. Sandack, Esq 
8 East Broadway, Ste 411 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
801-595-1300 
asandack@msn.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Travis Ritchie, Staff Attorney  
Gloria D. Smith, Senior Attorney  
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street, Second floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 977-5727  
(415) 977-5532 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org   
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  
 
 
David Wooley 
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP  
436 14th Street Suite 1305 
Oakland, California 94612(510) 314-8200 
dwooley@kfwlaw.com 
 
Roger Swenson  
E-Quant Consulting LLC 
1592 East 3350 South 
Salt Lake City, UT   
Telephone: 801-541-2272 
Facsimile: 801-534-1407 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 

 
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: 801-355-4365 
Facsimile: 801-521-9142 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West TowerWashington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
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Jeremy R. Cook 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 
Steve W. Chriss 
Wal-Mart Stories, Inc. 
2001 SE Tenth Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Stephen.Chriss@wal-mart.com 
 
 

Anne Smart 
Executive Director 
The Alliance for Solar Choice 
595 Market St, 29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: 408-728-7166 
anne@allianceforsolarchoice.com 
 
Michael D. Rossetti 
13051 Shadowlands Lane 
Draper, Utah 84020-8785 
801-879-6453 
solar@trymike.com 

 
 

/s/ Colette Dubois     
 

mailto:jrc@pkhlawyers.com
mailto:Stephen.Chriss@wal-mart.com
mailto:anne@allianceforsolarchoice.com
mailto:solar@trymike.com

	20Tasandack@msn.com20T

